

BID TABULATION

**SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR
PROJECT 1-A WTP TO KENSINGTON WATER LINE (SCHEDULE III)
PROJECT 1-B WATER MAIN TO MCLEMORE CONFERENCE CENTER (SCHEDULE II)
PROJECT 4 FLARITY ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION (SCHEDULES I-A AND I-B)
WALKER COUNTY WATER & SEWERAGE AUTHORITY**

Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM (Eastern) Date: March 2, 2023 Place: Walker County Water & Sewerage Authority 4665 Happy Valley Road Flintstone, GA 30725	Bidder:	Consolidated Pipe & Supply 912 W. 33rd Street Chattanooga, TN 37410	Ferguson Waterworks 910-A Cobb Parkway Marietta, GA 30052	G&C Supply Co., Inc. 974 Epco Drive Dandridge, TN 37725	Walter A. Wood 4509 Rossville Blvd. Chattanooga, TN 37407
	Bid Bond:	Western Surety Company Chicago, IL 60606	Federal Insurance Company Whitehouse Station, NY 08889	None	Western Surety Company Chicago, IL 60606

BID SUMMARY


SCHEDULE I-A FOR FLARITY ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION PIPE, VALVES, & FITTINGS- TOTAL BID	\$	691,770.28 ¹	\$	749,321.14	\$	676,705.25	\$	674,191.23
SCHEDULE I-B FOR FLARITY ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION METER, METER VAULT, ARV, & SERVICE LINE MATERIALS- TOTAL BID	\$	43,887.62	\$	59,118.35 ²	\$	57,207.16	\$	72,261.90
SCHEDULE II: WATER MAIN TO MCLEMORE CONFERENCE CENTER BID	\$	1,193,688.40	\$	1,178,831.74 ²	\$	NO BID	\$	1,294,665.10
SCHEDULE III: WTP TO KENSINGTON WATER LINE BID	\$	6,684,726.70	\$	8,885,356.50	\$	NO BID	\$	7,053,304.74

Foot Notes:

1. Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.: Schedule 1-A Math Corrections totaling a difference of an additional \$36.61 .
2. Ferguson Waterworks: Schedule 1-B Math Correction; difference of (\$3,087.90); Schedule II Math Correction: difference of (\$1,260.00)
3. G&C Supply Co., Inc.: Schedule 1-A, Item No. 13, Unit Price Number corrected. Bid considered Nonresponsive due to Bid Bond and other required documents not being provided.
4. Walter A. Wood: Schedule 1-B, Item No. 46, Unit Price Number corrected.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 2:00 pm local time on Thursday, March 2, 2023, at WCWSA Office, 4665 Happy Valley Road, Flintstone, GA 30725 for the Supplies of Materials for Flarity Road, McLemore & Kensington.

By _____


 Philip R. Schofield, P.E., Project Manager
 Georgia License No. 030578
 CTI Engineers, Inc.
 1122 Riverfront Parkway
 Chattanooga, TN 37402

WCWSA Supplies of Materials		Bidder:	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Ferguson Waterworks	G&C Supply Co., Inc.	Walter A. Wood					
SCHEDULE I-A: FLARITY ROAD WATERLINE - Pipe, Valves, and Fittings											
6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings. DIP, Push-on, O-ring Gasketed Joint, Pipe (Pressure Class 350)											
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP)	LF	23,360	\$ 24.75	\$ 578,160.00 ¹	\$ 26.74	\$ 624,646.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 560,640.00	\$ 24.13	\$ 563,676.80
2	6-Inch MJ 90 Degree Bends	EA	2	\$ 151.53	\$ 303.06 ¹	\$ 158.45	\$ 316.90	\$ 156.30	\$ 312.60	\$ 143.00	\$ 286.00
3	6-Inch MJ 45 Degree Bends	EA	3	\$ 124.33	\$ 372.99 ¹	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 385.50	\$ 117.33	\$ 351.99
4	6-Inch MJ 22 1/2 Degree Bends	EA	10	\$ 113.45	\$ 1,134.50 ¹	\$ 118.63	\$ 1,186.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 107.05	\$ 1,070.50
5	6-Inch MJ 11 1/4 Degree Bends	EA	15	\$ 117.33	\$ 1,759.95 ¹	\$ 122.69	\$ 1,840.35	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 110.74	\$ 1,661.10
6	6-Inch MJ Sleeve	EA	3	\$ 132.87	\$ 398.61	\$ 138.94	\$ 416.82	\$ 137.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 124.40	\$ 373.20
7	6-Inch MJ Cap or Plug	EA	5	\$ 77.70	\$ 388.50 ¹	\$ 81.25	\$ 406.25	\$ 80.30	\$ 401.50	\$ 73.33	\$ 366.65
8	6-Inch x 6-Inch MJ Tee	EA	4	\$ 226.91	\$ 907.64 ¹	\$ 227.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 205.36	\$ 821.44
9	6-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Tee	EA	4	\$ 728.09	\$ 2,912.36 ¹	\$ 1,289.41	\$ 5,157.64	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,740.00	371.7	\$ 1,486.80
10	6-Inch Restrained Gasket (Gripper, Field Lock, Fastite, or Equal Gasket)	EA	150	\$ 102.28	\$ 15,342.00	\$ 108.86	\$ 16,329.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,950.00
11	Detectable Underground Water Line Warning Tape (1000-FT Rolls)	ROLLS	24	\$ 18.11	\$ 434.64 ¹	\$ 26.80	\$ 643.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 564.00
Mechanical Joint (MJ) Restrained Joint Gland Kits (EBBA Megalug, Romac, Sigma, UniFlange, or Equal Wedge Restraint Devices for DIP)											
12	6-Inch MJ Restrained Joint Device Kits	EA	186	\$ 68.13	\$ 12,672.18 ¹	\$ 59.79	\$ 11,120.94	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 11,039.10
Swivel Anchor Couplings											
13	6-Inch Swivel Anchor Coupling	EA	16	\$ 175.62	\$ 2,809.92 ¹	\$ 183.63	\$ 2,938.08	\$ 181.50 ³	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 165.73	\$ 2,651.68
Foster Adaptor (Critical Area Alternative)											
14	6-Inch Foster Adaptor	EA	8	\$ 122.89	\$ 983.12 ¹	\$ 128.50	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 132.75	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 774.40
6-inch Gate Valve											
15	6-Inch MJ Gate Valve	EA	60	\$ 800.50	\$ 48,030.00 ¹	\$ 914.11	\$ 54,846.60	\$ 808.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 48,240.00
16	Valve Marker	EA	27	\$ 23.41	\$ 632.07 ¹	\$ 21.68	\$ 585.36	\$ 19.95	\$ 538.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00
17	24-Inch x 24-Inch Concrete Pad or 24-Inch Precast Rings (4-Inch Min. Thickness) For Valve Covers	EA	57	\$ 36.65	\$ 2,089.05 ¹	\$ 22.33	\$ 1,272.81	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,296.75
18	2-Piece Adjustable Cast Iron Valve Box with Lid (27"-37")	EA	57	\$ 184.29	\$ 10,504.53 ¹	\$ 170.28	\$ 9,705.96	\$ 159.00	\$ 9,063.00	\$ 171.80	\$ 9,792.60
Casing Pipe for Highway Crossings											
19	12-Inch Steel Casing w/ 0.532-Inch Wall Thickness	LF	80	\$ 29.58	\$ 2,366.40	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,480.00
20	Stainless Steel Casing Spacers	EA	8	\$ 73.31	\$ 586.48 ¹	\$ 82.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 708.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 604.00
21	Casing End Seals	EA	2	\$ 39.98	\$ 79.96	\$ 51.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 84.50

WCWSA Supplies of Materials				Bidder:		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Ferguson Waterworks		G&C Supply Co., Inc.		Walter A. Wood	
Fire Hydrant Assemblies													
22	6" x 6" Swivel Anchor Tee	EA	21	\$ 251.01	\$ 5,271.21 ¹	\$ 262.44	\$ 5,511.24	\$ 257.00	\$ 5,397.00	\$ 236.87	\$ 4,974.27		
23	24-Inch x 24-Inch Concrete Pad or 24-Inch Precast Rings (4-Inch Min. Thickness) For Valve Covers	EA	21	\$ 36.65	\$ 769.65 ¹	\$ 22.33	\$ 468.93	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 477.75		
24	6-Inch Restraint Device Kits	EA	42	\$ 68.13	\$ 2,861.46 ¹	\$ 27.58	\$ 1,158.36	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 2,492.70		
SCHEDULE I-A FOR PIPE, VALVES, & FITTINGS- TOTAL BID				\$ 691,770.28¹		\$ 749,321.14		\$ 676,705.25		\$ 674,191.23			
SCHEDULE I-B: FLARITY ROAD WATERLINE - METERS, METER VAULTS & BOXES, AIR RELEASE VALVES, AND SERVICE LINE MATERIALS													
Air Release Assemblies													
25	3/4-Inch ARI S-050 Air Release Valve with Brass Base	EA	2	\$ 191.97	\$ 383.94	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 146.25	\$ 292.50		
26	Ford 1-Inch Isolation Ball Valve or Equal	EA	2	\$ 15.25	\$ 30.50	\$ 89.11	\$ 178.22	\$ 97.85	\$ 195.70	\$ 106.40	\$ 212.80		
27	Ford F1000-4-Q 1-Inch Corporation Stop or Equal	EA	2	\$ 59.63	\$ 119.26	\$ 95.27	\$ 190.54	\$ 74.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 122.00		
28	1-Inch Copper (Type K)	LF	60	\$ 8.05	\$ 483.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 537.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 433.80		
29	Ford 6-Inch S-90 Series Brass Service Saddle with 1-Inch CC Thread or Equal	EA	2	\$ 60.04	\$ 120.08	\$ 68.84	\$ 137.68	\$ 63.25	\$ 126.50	\$ 57.25	\$ 114.50		
30	15-Inch Diameter Air Release Enclosure, 24-Inch tall (Sigma 1524 Meter Box with Cast Iron Lid)	EA	2	\$ 82.19	\$ 164.38	\$ 130.50	\$ 261.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00		
Meter Vault (See Drawing D103.00)													
31	1-Inch Water Meter Complete , Including Meter Setter with Check Valve, Meter Box, and All Pipe Fittings	EA	1	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00		
32	Watts 4-Inch series 709 Double Check Calve Assembly or Zurn Model 350 ADA Double Check Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 2,115.54	\$ 2,115.54	\$ 7,231.00	\$ 7,231.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00		
33	4-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	20	\$ 36.21	\$ 724.20	\$ 39.11	\$ 782.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 34.54	\$ 690.80		
34	4-Inch Romac Dismantling Joint	EA	1	\$ 696.17	\$ 696.17	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 554.00		
35	6-Inch x 4-Inch MJ Reducer	EA	2	\$ 90.55	\$ 181.10	\$ 93.16	\$ 186.32	\$ 97.80	\$ 195.60	\$ 83.60	\$ 167.20		
36	6-Inch MJ Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 800.50	\$ 2,401.50	\$ 914.11	\$ 2,742.33	\$ 808.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 2,412.00		
37	2-Piece Adjustable Cast Iron Valve Box with Lid (27" - 37") or Equal	EA	3	\$ 184.29	\$ 552.87	\$ 170.28	\$ 510.84	\$ 159.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 171.80	\$ 515.40		
38	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP)	LF	40	\$ 24.75	\$ 990.00	\$ 26.74	\$ 1,069.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 24.13	\$ 965.20		
39	6-Inch x 6-Inch MJ Tee	EA	2	\$ 217.59	\$ 435.18	\$ 227.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 205.30	\$ 410.60		
40	6-Inch MJ 90 Degree Bends	EA	2	\$ 151.53	\$ 303.06	\$ 158.45	\$ 316.90	\$ 156.30	\$ 312.60	\$ 143.00	\$ 286.00		
41	Stainless Steel Restrained Pipe Supports Fabricated as Shown on Drawing D103.00	EA	3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 473.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00		
42	10' x 6', or 5' x 10' Pre-cast Concrete Meter/Backflow Vault by Tindall, Old Castle, Foley, or Equal, with Aluminum Hatches and Ladder as Shown on Drawing D103.00. (Furnish Cut Sheet from Supplier Selected with	EA	1	\$ 10,821.00	\$ 10,821.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 18,107.50	\$ 18,107.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00		
43	6-Inch Restraint Device Kits	EA	10	\$ 67.39	\$ 673.90	\$ 27.58	\$ 275.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 593.50		
44	4-Inch Restraint Device Kits	EA	6	\$ 53.46	\$ 320.76	\$ 9.14	\$ 54.84	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 283.50		
45	4-Inch Swivel Anchor Coupling	EA	2	\$ 93.81	\$ 187.62	\$ 163.43	\$ 326.86	\$ 121.50	\$ 243.00	\$ 160.60	\$ 321.20		
46	6-Inch Foster Adaptor	EA	4	\$ 122.89	\$ 491.56	\$ 128.50	\$ 514.00	\$ 132.75	\$ 531.00	\$ 96.80 ⁴	\$ 387.20		

WCWSA Supplies of Materials				Bidder:	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Ferguson Waterworks	G&C Supply Co., Inc.	Walter A. Wood			
Service Line Materials											
47	Ford 5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter Water Service Yoke (Model VBHH72-7W-41-33-Q-NL) or Equal	EA	36	\$ 203.50	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 8,172.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 213.25	\$ 7,677.00
48	15-Inch Diameter Air Release Enclosure, 18-Inch tall (Sigma 1518 Meter Box with Cast Iron Lid)	EA	36	\$ 82.20	\$ 2,959.20	\$ 130.50	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,952.00
49	Ford 6-Inch S-90 Series Brass Service Saddle with 1-Inch CC Thread or Equal	EA	6	\$ 58.74	\$ 352.44	\$ 69.24	\$ 415.44	\$ 63.25	\$ 379.50	\$ 57.25	\$ 343.50
50	Ford 6-Inch S-90 Series Brass Service Saddle with 3/4-Inch CC Thread or Equal	EA	36	\$ 58.74	\$ 2,114.64	\$ 65.09	\$ 2,343.24	\$ 63.25	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 2,061.00
51	Ford F-1000-4 NL 1-Inch Corporation Stop or Equal	EA	6	\$ 58.34	\$ 350.04	\$ 95.27	\$ 571.62 ²	\$ 73.92	\$ 443.52	\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00
52	3/4-Inch x 12" Long Brass Nipple with Male Threads Both Ends	EA	36	\$ 12.51	\$ 450.36	\$ 18.40	\$ 662.40	\$ 16.55	\$ 595.80	\$ 13.05	\$ 469.80
53	Ford F-1000-3 NL 3/4-Inch Corporation Stop or Equal	EA	36	\$ 38.57	\$ 1,388.52	\$ 72.46	\$ 2,608.56	\$ 47.79	\$ 1,720.44	\$ 40.75	\$ 1,467.00
54	Ford B44-233W-NI 3/4-Inch Lockable Curb Stop or Equal	EA	36	\$ 50.80	\$ 1,828.80	\$ 60.61	\$ 2,181.96	\$ 59.25	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 53.65	\$ 1,931.40
55	Municipex 1-Inch Water Service Line by REHAU or Equal	LF	200	\$ 1.18	\$ 236.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 262.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 276.00	\$ 113.47	\$ 22,694.00
56	Municipex 3/4-Inch Water Service Line by REHAU or Equal	LF	1,000	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.755	\$ 755.00
57	2-inch HDPE Directional Drill Casing Pipe	LF	100	\$ 0.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 199.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 160.00
58	1 1/2-inch HDPE Directional Drill Casing Pipe	LF	400	\$ 0.69	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 524.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00
SCHEDULE I-B FOR METERS, METER VAULT, AIRE RELEASE VALVES, & SERVICE LINE MATERIALS- TOTAL BID				\$	43,887.62	\$	59,118.35 ²	\$	57,207.16	\$	72,261.90
SCHEDULE II: MCLEMORE WATERLINE											
Off-Site Material Storage											
1	Material Storage	PER MONTH	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	no bid	no bid	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 25,380.00
8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings											
2	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP), Pressure Class 350 Push-on Joint Pipe	LF	12,650	\$ 32.50	\$ 411,125.00	\$ 35.22	\$ 445,533.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 33.49	\$ 423,648.50
3	8-Inch MJ Gate Valve	EA	8	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,454.57	\$ 11,636.56	no bid	no bid	\$ 1,280.40	\$ 10,243.20
12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings											
4	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Pressure Class 350, Push-on Joint Pipe	LF	8,500	\$ 49.97	\$ 424,745.00	\$ 53.97	\$ 458,745.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 51.35	\$ 436,475.00
5	12-Inch MJ Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,869.53	\$ 17,217.18	no bid	no bid	\$ 2,526.40	\$ 15,158.40
12-Inch Steel Pipe (per Specification 33 11 06)											
6	12-Inch Steel Pipe	LF	2,340	\$ 141.76	\$ 331,718.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 245,700.00 ²	no bid	no bid	\$ 164.00	\$ 383,760.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE II - BID				\$	1,193,688.40	\$	1,178,831.74 ²	NO BID	\$	1,294,665.10	

WCWSA Supplies of Materials			Bidder:	Consolidated Pipe & Supply	Ferguson Waterworks	G&C Supply Co., Inc.	Walter A. Wood				
SCHEDULE III: KENSINGTON WATERLINE											
Off-Site Material Storage											
1	Material Storage	PER MONTH	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 128,709.00	\$ 1,544,508.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 11,525.00	\$ 138,300.00
6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings											
2	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Pressure Class 350, Push-on Joint Pipe	LF	100	\$ 24.74	\$ 2,474.00	\$ 26.74	\$ 2,674.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 24.13	\$ 2,413.00
3	6-Inch Gate Valve (Main Line & Fire Hydrant Gate)	EA	69	\$ 800.50	\$ 55,234.50	\$ 914.11	\$ 63,073.59	no bid	no bid	\$ 804.00	\$ 55,476.00
4	6-Inch Swivel Anchor Coupling	EA	63	\$ 175.62	\$ 11,064.06	\$ 183.63	\$ 11,568.69	no bid	no bid	\$ 165.73	\$ 10,440.99
12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings											
5	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Pressure Class 350, Push-on Joint Pipe	LF	28,850	\$ 49.97	\$ 1,441,634.50	\$ 53.97	\$ 1,557,034.50	no bid	no bid	\$ 51.35	\$ 1,481,447.50
6	12-Inch Gate Valve	EA	30	\$ 2,515.39	\$ 75,461.70	\$ 2,869.53	\$ 86,085.90	no bid	no bid	\$ 2,526.40	\$ 75,792.00
7	12-Inch X 6-Inch Anchor Tee	EA	15	\$ 568.09	\$ 8,521.35	\$ 593.94	\$ 8,909.10	no bid	no bid	\$ 536.00	\$ 8,040.00
16-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings											
8	16-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Pressure Class 250, Push-on Joint Pipe	LF	32,740	\$ 71.72	\$ 2,348,112.80	\$ 77.44	\$ 2,535,385.60	no bid	no bid	\$ 72.59	\$ 2,376,596.60
9	16-Inch Gate Valve with Side Operating Nut	EA	18	\$ 7,742.25	\$ 139,360.50	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 179,010.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 11,019.20	\$ 198,345.60
10	16-Inch X 6-Inch Anchor Swivel Tee	EA	41	\$ 982.17	\$ 40,268.97	\$ 1,060.32	\$ 43,473.12	no bid	no bid	\$ 953.00	\$ 39,073.00
30-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings											
11	30-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP), Pressure Class 250, Push-on Joint Pipe	LF	6,000	\$ 223.06	\$ 1,338,360.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 1,482,000.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 229.20	\$ 1,375,200.00
12	30-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) Factory Restrained Joint (TR Flex, HDSS, Flex Ring, or Equal Type Joint)	LF	3,340	\$ 305.65	\$ 1,020,871.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 1,092,180.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 314.00	\$ 1,048,760.00
13	30-Inch Gate Valve with Side Operating Nut, Including Stainless Steel Track and Bronze Rollers & Scrapers	EA	5	\$ 31,475.07	\$ 157,375.35	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 42,610.25	\$ 213,051.25
14	30-Inch X 6-Inch Anchor Tee	EA	7	\$ 6,569.71	\$ 45,987.97	\$ 9,922.00	\$ 69,454.00	no bid	no bid	\$ 4,338.40	\$ 30,368.80
TOTAL SCHEDULE III - BID				\$	6,684,726.70	\$	8,885,356.50	NO BID		\$	7,053,304.74